Ashti Taluka Shikshan Parasarak Mandal’s

Adv. B. D. Hambaerde Mahavidyalaya Ashti
Tal. Ashti Dist- Beed

Academic Calendar 2023-2024

Department of History

[. University Dates of Commencement and Conclusion of Terms:

_ Preparation / Second Term Preparation /
First Term Arrangement Break ~ Commencement Arrangement Break
Commencement ' e LS
15/06/2023 06/11/2023 to 28/11/2023 to 03/05/2024 1o
T Tkt LT 209 25/03/2023 14/06/2024
04/11/2023

Public Holidays

- Bakari Eid 29/06/2023
- Independence Day : I5/08/2023

University Foundation day 23/08/2023

Marathwada Mukti Sangram Din 17/09/2023
Eid —A- Milad 28/9/2023

Mahatma Gandhi Birth Anniversary 02/10/2023

* Gura Nanak Birth Anm\ ersary 2711172023

Christmas ¥ ¥ g 25/12/2023




University Name Extension Day

Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Birth 19/
Anniversary

Maha Shivratri

-
e
0 O
R R PSR
e =eeee s o

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Birth 1 4704/2024

Anniversary

Maharashtra Day 3 : 01/05/2024

TEACHING DAYS

Session Session 11
I

Admissio Decembe

1S

08
August 25 January

September 25 Februar
3?
October 18 March

November

2. Possible Dates for University Examination:



13/1022023 10
(04/11/2023

* First Term End E\ammatlon '

e Z‘!}Gil)l‘iﬁ(}'z{ to :
. 25/04/2024

Academic Planning for the year 2023-2024

First Term
Sr. | Dates Event/ Activity Expected | Remark ()
IO eSS ST | outcomes
1 | June 'Admission Process
| 15/06/2023 to 5
| 20072023 | . . . .
2 | Last Week of | Result Analysis - Last Result Ana]yzed
:: June = year Exam _ Result submitted
=10 | to Committee
3001 1 i ,,st Week of | Department Matting | For Currant
g July 2023 ' | Academic year
=5l S |planning
4 1July2_02§ | Departmental R
o s ';3-:Academlc Plannmg
5 |[3July2023  |Workload i
g 8 (W | Distribution Gl i
| 1 Week July | Teaching Learning Provide Notes of |
' , ' Process Continue Students
2™ week of | Students Indications | Information of
July 2023 programme outcome based
education
6 | 2" week of Introduce PoS & CoS | Graduate
July 2023 to all Students outcome




Special guidance

7 3" week of Identification of slow
July 2023 & Advanced learners | for Slow &
Advance
Learners
8 | Last week of | 1.Arrange the
July 2023 Activity of Code of
conduct for student
9 Last week of | Report of syllabus syllabus
July 2023 completion to Head completion
/Principal report submitted
10 | 1" week of Value added /Add-on |+ Create
August 2021 /Certificate course in awareness
"Higro LA A ; among
2.Special Lecture on stu(.ients.about
Lokmanya Tilak & basic History
Annabhau Sathe < Understand
the concept.

% Provide the
current
knowledge.

< provide them
with some
additional
study material
along with
their
curriculum of
History

11 | 2" week of MoU Activity or Functional MoU/
August Guest lectures on Collaborative

Marathwada
Freedom Movement

Activity is done




Current

12 | 2" week of Poster presentation
August knowledge of
Group Discussion - | Subject
Special Subject
13 | 3" Week of Community Social Awareness
August Engagement Activity | to Students
14 | 3" Week of Field visit at < Understand the
August Historical Places Importance of
Historical
Place
% Creating a
bridge between
the Past,
Present &
Future
15 | Last week for 1. Committee Minutes /
August 2023 work Agenda &
2. Departmental | Report of
Meeting meeting
3. Report of
syllabus
completion to
Head /Principal
16 | 1°* Week of Organize National
September Seminar
2023
17 | 2" week of 1. Crosscutting
September related
2023 programme
2. Arrange
Research
Methodology

Workshop




18 |[3™ week of ICT Related teaching | Online based
September learning Information
2023
19 | 4" week of Experiential < Evaluating
September learning, the
2023 participative learning performance
& Problem Solving + Guiding them
Methodology
to prepare for
the content in
case of need
20 | 4™ week of MOOC & SWAYAM | UGC sponsored
September Courses started
2023
4" week of 1. Department syllabus
;(t)::[;;ember Matting completion
2. Report of j
syllabus report submitted
completion to
Head /Principal
21 | 1* week for Sensitization of
October 2023 | students for
Constitutional
obligations
22 | 2" week for Changed
October 2023 1
Stilent weightages &
Seminar increased depth
of the subject
23 | 3" week for Language &

October 2023

Communication Skill
Programme




24

3" week for
October 2023

1. Soft Skill
Giddiness
activity

2. Collaboration

/Linkages
Activity

25

3" week for

October 2023

1. Poster
presentation
B.A.TY
Students

2. Feedback
Collection &
Analysis

Awareness about
current

knowledge

26

Last week for
October 2023

1. Extension
Activity
2. Conduct

Time table

internal
test & Tutorials
(AS per Institution

Introduce Local

History

27

Last week for
October 2023

1. Committee
work

2. Report of
syllabus

completion to
Head /Principal

1. Minutes of
Meeting &
Report

2. syllabus
completion
report submitted

28

Last week for
October 2023

| Capacity Building

programme

29

13-10-2023 to
04-11-2023

Term End
Examination

30

06-11-2023 to
27-11-2023

Winter Vacation




Academic Planning for the year 2023-2024

Second Term
|' Sr. Eates Event/ Activity Expected ' Remark |
' No | outcomes ; __}
1 [ TLast Week for | Teaching Learning | Provide Notes of "
| | November 2023 | Process Continue Students (
2 | 1 Week for Mapping PoS & CoS | - j
December 2023 l to all Students f

&



For curriculum

1. Department
planning of |

Meeting

3s | 2" week for

J December 2023

il
i

Result submitted to
Committee

2. Result Analyzed | Second term

SR -

7

A J 3" week for
| ' December 2023

Career counseling
Programme

'5 | 4" week for
‘ December 2023

|

|

Guest Lecturer for
All Department
Students on Currant
Issues

§

T 4% week for

SE—

Submit Report of

- January 2024

[ |

Programme

| December 2023 | syllabus completion
DRI 1 to Head /Principal %
Ir'6 1** Week for Health & Fiteness
| January 2024 Programme 23
7 | 2™ Week for 1. MoU Activity &
| January 2024 2. Seminar, Group
| ' Discussion for
| all Student
:} 8 | 2" Week for 1. Local Tourist 5
|  January 2024 Place Visit |
Ii | 2. Tourism
i Certificate
| [ Course
9 | 3" Week for ,f (_fdmb':atitive RS _|,.._
Examination |



1. Submit Report

10 | 4" Week for |
of syllabus - l’ |

[ January 2024 |
| | completion to |'
| [ Head /Principal |
| | 2. Committee .'
J Report |
' : eIl i MRS Pt Sl il NN v el
11 | 1 Week for J[ 1. Collaboration | i
| February 2024 i /Linkages I
: Activity I!
L b T ey ot i o o I B s A a2t S A
12 | 2™ Week for | Guest lectures on | |
l_ February 202_{7_h___r!n§ew education Policy N P ol
13 | 3" Week for | Cultural Activity |
|| February 2024 _ Lol e AN
14 | 3" Week for Sport Activity i

e February 2024 | o .:,m_,m_e_._,m,
s

| February 2024 Professional Ethics,

|

|

: . :
Last Week for Crosscutting Issues- |
r

Gender, Human

Values, Environment

. |
| |
|

| Activity by
16 | Last Week for | Field Historical Understand the |
.? February 2024 | Survey Local History of | [
= Lo | Ashti e
17 | Last Week for | Report of syllabus syllabus [
i' February 2024 E completion to Head | completion ‘ |
| | /Principal - reportsubmitted | |
18 | 1% Week for ' Conducting ] I' |
| March 2024 ' Entrepreneurship | |
L s i _] Workshop iz [ S A k. 7|
19 | 2" Week For 1. Departmental | |
| March 2024 ; Meeting 5’
| . 2. Conduct internal fl
{ { test & Tutorials |

' (AS per Institution |
Time table)



Evaluating the

120 | 2" Week For Project Work For
|' March 2024 B.A. T.Y & M. A. performance :
| S.Y. Students Guiding them to |
prepare for the |
content in case |
of need 2 ?
21 | 2" Week for Feedback collected & ge
! March 2024 analyzed LERcL |
‘ 22 | 2" Week for 1. Departmental c‘
|| March 2024 . internal - .
| I : Academic Audit |
| .' 2. Departmental |
| 1 f Meeting for
[ J Next Academic |
|' I l year plan |
f 23 ] 3"'Week for | 1. Reportof
| March 2024 '- syllabus :'
| ]' J completion to ,
! ! | Head /Principal
| i | " L
; : | 2. Committee
{ I’ “ Work
24 | 26032024t | Term end
| 25-04-2024 | Examination
il il BifRR vt
I[ 26-04-2024 to ' Summer Vacation ¥ :

1 14-06-2024

e at —a—r e —a —w  a

Principal
Adv.B.D.Hambarde Mahavidyalays
Ashti, Tal Ashti, Dist Beed



Ashti Taluka Shikshan Parasarak Mandal’s

Adv. B. D. Hambaerde Mahavidyalaya Ashti
Tal. Ashti Dist- Beed
Academic Calendar 2023-2024

Department of Sociology

1. University Dates of Commenccmcnt and Conclusion of Terms

= __ Preparation / Second Term ————
Bt Lot Arrangement Break ~ Commencement Arrangement Break
Commencement ; .
- 15/06/2023 28/112023 to 03/05/2024 to
¥ ' 23 14/06/2024
04/11/2023

19/09/20237

28)G/A023




26/01/2024

19/02/2024

08/03/2024
25/03/2024

' 29/03/2024
S 09/04/2023

14/04/2024

17/04/2024

01/05/2024

TEACHING DAYS
Session | Session 11
Month Days Month Days
July Admissions December ' 26
08

August 25 ~ January 26

September 25 February 22

October 18 March 16
Winter vacations Examinations
November Examinations April Examinations

2. Possible Dates for University Examination:

| First Term End Examination  Second Term
13/10/2023 to 26/03/2024 to
04/11/2023 25/04/2024




Academic Planning for the year 2023-2024

2.Special Lecture on
World Population day

First Term
Sr. | Dates Event/ Activity Expected Remark ()
No outcomes
1 June Admission Process
15/06/2023 to
20/07/2023
2 Last Week of Result Analysis - Last | Result Analyzed
June year Exam. Result submitted
to Committee
3 1 Last Week of | Department Meetting | For Currant
July 2023 | Academic year
planning
4 1 July 2023 Departmental
Academic Planning
5 3 July 2023 Workload Distribution
1* Week July Teaching Learning Provide Notes of
Process Continue S’oc‘mlog:? to B.A.
SYandT.Y
Students
2™ week of July | Students Indications Information of
2023 programme outcome based
education
6 Last week of 1.Arrange the Activity | Given knowledge
July 2023 of Code of conduct for | of India & World
student Population




7 | 3" week of July | Identification of slow Special guidance
2023 & Advanced learners | for Slow &
Advance Learners
8 2™ week of July | Introduce PoS & CoS | Graduate outcome
2023 to all Students
9 Last week of Report of syllabus syllabus
July 2023 completion to Head completion report
/Principal submitted
10 | 1" week of Value added /Add-on | % create
August 2021 /Certificate course in awareness
Soerols 9y. among
students about
basic
Seetelogy

% Understand
the concept.

% Provide the
current
knowledge.

% provide them
with some
additional
study material
along with
their
curriculum of
Soc alogy ,

11 |2"week of | Guest lectures Guest lectures
August 3 Activity is done
12 | 2™ week of Poster presentation Current
August knowledge of
Group Discussion - Subject
Special Subject
13 | 3" Week of Community Social Awareness
August Engagement Activity | to Students




14 | 3" Week of Teaching Learning Provide notes
August Process Continue to B.A.S.Y
Students
15 | Last week for 1. Committee Minutes / Agenda
August 2023 work & Report of
2. Departmental meeting
Meetting
3. Report of
syllabus
completion to
Head /Principal
16 | 1™ Week of Organize National
September 2023 | Seminar
17 | 2™ week of 1. Crosscutting
September 2023 related
programme
18 | 3™ week of ICT Related teaching | Online based
September 2023 | learning Information
19 | 4" week of Experiential learning, % Evaluating
September 2023 | participative learning the
& Problem Solving performance
MG ey g % Guiding them
to prepare for
the content in
case of need
20 | 4" week of 1. Department syllabus

September 2023

Matting
2. Report of
syllabus
completion to

completion report

submitted




Head /Principal

21 | 1% week for Sensitization of
October 2023 students for
Constitutional
obligations
22 | 2™ week for Changed
October 2023 o weightages &
Seminar increased depth of
the subject
23 | 3™ week for Language &
October 2023 Communication Skill
Programme
24 | 3™ week for 1. Soft Skill
October 2023 Giddiness
activity
25 |3 week for 1. Poster Awareness about
October 2023 presentation T
BA.TY
Students knowledge
2. Feedback
Collection &
Analysis
26 | Last week for 1. Extension Introduce
October 202 Vi
Sl 0 Activity government
2. Conduct internal )
test & Tutorials | Scheme to village
(AS per Institution people
Time table
27 | Last week for 1. Committee 1. Minutes of

October 2023

work
2. Report of

Meeting & Report
2. syllabus
completion report




syllabus submitted
completion to
Head /Principal
28 | Last week for Capacity Building
October 2023 programme '
20 | 13-10-2023 to | Term End
04-11-2023 Examination
30 | 06-11-2023 to Winter Vacation
27-11-2023

£40

Principal

Adv.B.D.Hambarde Mahavidyalaya
Ashti, Tal Ashti, Dist Beed




 Sr.

_No

Academic Planning for the year 2023-2024

Second Term

Dates

' Last Week for

November 2023

1% Week for
December 2023
2" week for
December 2023

3" week for
December 2023
4% week for
December 2023

4™ week for
December 2023

1% Week for
January 2024
2" Week for
January 2024

2™ Week for
January 2024

3™ Week for

Event/ Activity Expected Remark
outcomes

Teaching Learning Provide Notes of |

Process Continue Economic to B.A.
FY.,BA.SY
and T.Y Students

| Mapping PoS & CoS
to all Students

1. Department For curriculum
Meeting planning of
2. Result Analyzed  Second term
Result submitted to
Committee

Career counseling
- Programme

Guest Lecturer for All
Department Students
on Currant Issues
Submit Report of
syllabus completion to
Head /Principal
Health & Fiteness

| Prog,_r_amme

1. Seminar, Group
Discussion for
all Student

1. Study Tour

Competitive



EiE

11

12
13
14

15

116

17

18

' January 2024

4™ Week for

January 2024

1% Week for

February 2024

| 2™ Week for

February 2024

3" Week for
 February 2024

34 Week for
February 2024

Last Week for

February 2024

Last Week for
February 2024

' Last Week for

February 2024

| 1% Week for

Examination

| Programme

1. Submit Rei)ort
of syllabus
completion to
Head /Principal

2. Committee
Report

1. Collaboration
/Linkages
Activity

Guest lectures

| Cultural Activity
[ Sport Activity

Crosscutting Issues-

Professional Ethics,
Gender, Human
Values, Environment

- Activity

Field Survey

| Report of syllabus

completion to Head

| /Principal
| Conducting

‘Understand the

agriculture related
problem of farmer
Creating a bridge
between the
organization &
farmer where
students are the
intermediate link

| between the two
| syllabus

completion report
submitted




20

T

22

23

24

25

March 2024

| 2™ Week For

March 2024

2" Week For
March 2024

2" Week for
| March 2024

2" Week for
March 2024

3% Week for

March 2024

26-03-2024 to

25-04-2024

26-04-2024 to

| 14-06-2024

| Entrepreneurship
. Workshop

1. Departmental
Meeting

2. Conduct internal
test & Tutorials
(AS per Institution
Time table)

| Proj ect Work For B.A.

T.Y Sudents

Feedback collected &
analyzed
1. Departmental

internal

Academic Audit

2. Departmental
Meeting for
Next Academic
year plan

1. Report of
syllabus
completion to
Head /Principal

2. Committee
Work

Term end Examination

Summer Vacation

-Evaluating the

performance
Guiding them to
prepare for the
content in case of
need

26

Principal
Adv.B.D.Hambarde Mahavidyalaya
Ashti, Tal Ashti, Dist Beed



AshtiTalukaShikshanParasarakMandal’s

Tal. AshtiDist- Beed

Department of Public Administration

Adv. B. D. HambaerdeMahavidyalaya \

1. University Dates of Commencement and Conclusion of Terms:

First Term Fl:efxa ration / ~ Second Term
Commencement { Arrangement Break | Commencement
ey e C06/11/2023 T 28/11/2023 |
15/06/2023
fo to
to
oaiiposs | 27172023 25/03/2023
Public Holidays
Sr. Holiday
No.
1 -Bakari Eid
2 “Moharam
3 Independence Day
4 University Foundation day
5 Marathwada Mukti Sangram Din
6 Ganesh Chaturthi
7 Eid — A- Milad
8 Mahatma Gandhi Birth Anniversary
9 Dasara
10 Dipawali
11 Guru Nanak Birth Anniversary
12 Christmas

ﬁeparation /
. Arrangement Break

to

14/06/2024

Date

29/06/2023
29/07/2023
15/08/2023
23/08/2023
17/09/2023
19/09/2023
28/9/2023
02/10/2023
14/11/2023
24/11/2023
27/11/2023
25/12/2023

03/05/2024
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First Term End Examin_a_tion

13/10/2023
to
04/11/2023

13 University Name Extension Day 14/01/202&&“;?;[‘\ 4

14 Republic Day 26/01/2024\-\?;} f

15 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Birth 19/02/2024

Anniversary

16 Maha Shivratri 08/03/2024

17 Dhuli vandan 25/03/2024

18 Good Friday 29/03/2024

19 Gudi Padawa 09/04/2024

20 Ramjan Eid 11/04/2024

21 Ramnavami 17/04/2024

22 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Birth 14/04/2024

Anniversary
23 Maharashtra Day 01/05/2024
TEACHING DAYS
Session I Session 1T

Month Days Month Days
July 08 Admissions December 26
August 25 January 26

~September 25 February 22
October 18 March 16
Winter vacations Examinations
- November  Examinations April Examinations

 Second Term End Examination

26/03/2024
o
25/04/2024



Academic Planning for the year 2023-2024 ‘\_'\7}‘_ \ "

First Term
' il; || Dates Event/ Activity Expected outcomes l Relgark .
‘ 15/06/2023 to Admission Process
| 20/07/2023 i
2 | Last Week of Result Analysis - Last year | Result Analyzed ! :
| | June | Exam. Result submitted to Committee :
‘ 3 | 1Last Week of | Department Matting-I For Currant Academic year ‘
| June 2023 plannmg
4 |1 July 2023 | Departmental Academic |
| Planning | |
5 | 3 July 2023 Workload Distribution ' ;
6 | 19 Week July ‘Teaching Learning Process | Provide Notes of B. AF. Y., S. |
- Continue Y. & T. Y. Students |
7 | 2" week of July | Students Indications ' Information of outcome based |
- f 2023 programme education N Y ‘ N
8 | 2™ week of July | Introduce PoS & CoS to all | Graduate outcome J
| 2023 | Students . | -
9 | 3" week of July | Identification of slow & Special guidance for Slow & |
. e P00 e comeni] Ad_vayqd learners Advance Learners __:_ Fu-s
10 ] Last week of ‘ Report of syllabus Syllabus completion report |
‘ July 2023 completion to Head submitted ‘
, ' /Principal ) ]
| 1% week of | MoU to Tahsil Office Ashti | '
MRS, -V 1 AV S - | I}
' 1% week of ' MoU Activity (Organize of | New voter reglstratlon 1|
| August 2023 Voter Registration Camp) | programme with Tahsil office !
— I E— ; Ashti - | !
- 11 | 1% week of | Bridge Course in Public % Create awareness among B.A. |
' August 2023 | Administration F.Y students about basic of
| ' Commerce
' % Understand the concept
4 Provide the current
' knowledge.
' & Provide them with some
| l additional study material
i along with their curriculum of
e ‘__ ol ~ Public Administration | .
12 | 2™ week of MoU Activity or Guest " Functional MoU/ Collaborative
August | lectures on Globalization | Activity is done |
_ | and Good Governance _!_ - I |
13 | 3" Week of | Group Discussion ] Current knowledge of subject



\P\ FeTrz

| August |
14 | 15" August 2023 3 | Wall paper presentatlon | Conduct the co- curriculum /‘\4{\ £\
I ‘ act1v1ty w O c‘_> -
15 | Lastweek for | Departmental Meeting-Il | Minutes / Agenda & Report of |
August 2023 Report of syllabus meeting ;
completion to Head :
/Principal '
16 | 20" Septe_mber | Cross cutting related i Arrange guest lecture
2023 | programme |
| (Issues in Personnel |
| Administration — Ethics and
— - | Accountability) - -
15 | 3™ week of | ICT Related teaching
September 2023 | learning
16 | 4%week of i_E)Eperiential lea_rﬁing, | % E\alaating the ]
' September 2023 | participative learning & | performance
l Problem Solving | % Guiding them to prepare
Methodology | for the content in case of
- | : need _
17 | 28" September | Celebrate to International
2023 | Day of Right to
; ' Information. :
18 | 4%week of Report of syllabus B " Syllabus cor_nplgiofl report
' September 2023 | completion to Head | submitted
| /Principal
19 | 2 week for | Students Seminar | Changed weightages &
P A increased depth of the subject
20 | 2™ week for | Study Tour/Visit to Tahsil |
| October 2023 | Office Ashti |
o | ) |
21 | 3™ week for ' Extension Activity ' All Students
October 2023 Conduct internal test &
Tutorials (AS per
Institution Time table
22 | Last week for | Feedback Collection & | Awareness about current
October 2023 Analysis knowledge
23 | Last week for Report of syllabus ~ | 2. syllabus completion report

October 2023 comp]etion to Head submitted



[/

6 | 2" week for
! December 2023

4" week for
December 2023

7

8
January 2024

' Result Analyzed & Result
| submitted to Committee

completion to Head /Principal

1%y, anuary to 31% - Conduct of Certificate Course

' in Office Administration

' For curriculum planning
of second term I

/Principal (é}:( Adv BDHM :E", |
== 2\ Esthgrz Jx] |
24 |13-10-2023to | Term End Examination ZN\ &
. i 04'1 1'2023 J [ "'ffhrli D'.EI‘-F}:‘ iy
| 25 [06-11-2023t0 | Winter Vacation | &
~ |27-11-2023 | e
Academic Planning for the year 2023-2024
Second Term
_ 1%11;) Dates Event/ Activity . Expected outcomes : Remark
"1 | Last Week for o o R SR o~ =
| November 2023 Departmentag’leetmg-lll . oy | )
2 Last Week for | Teaching Learning Process ' Provide Notes of B. A. F. |
| November 2023 | Continue ‘ Y.,S.Y.&T. Y. Students
3 | Last Week for Celebrate the Indian ' Awareness about Indian |
| November 2023 | Constitution Day  Constitutton |
4 [ 1% Week for Introduce PoS & CosS to all |
December 2023 Students ;
5 | 1™ Decemberto 31" | Value Added Course on | Provide the knowledge of
December 2023 | Administrative Ethics | Administrative ethics

% Create awareness
among students about
basic of Office
Administration
Understand the
concept.

Provide the knowledge

)
%

0,
L4

of office management. |

0
Lo

provide them with
some additional study
material along with
their curriculum of

office Administration



9

10

I

12

13

14

15

16

17

S

19

20

23

| 2"Week for
_| January 2024

| Students Seminar in class |

26™ January 2024 | Celebrate a National Festival | Awareness about\niiar

| 4™ Week for
i January 2024

' 1" Week for

 February 2024
2°d Week for
February 2024

' Last Week for
J February 2024

Last Week for

| February 2024

' 1% Week for

March 2024

| 2¢ Week For
March 2024
Last Week For

| March 2024

| 2 Week for
March 2024

' 2" Week for

. March 2024

| 3% Week for
{ March 2024

Last Week for
March 2024

(Indian Republic Day) ' Republic Day
|
Submit Report of syllabus i ‘
. completion to Head /Principal | !

Committee Report |

' Group Discussion in class | |

Conduct internal test & |
Tutorials (AS per Institution
| Time table) — 1 S5 SR
' Crosscutting [ssues- Organize a guest lecture
Professional Ethics, Gender, on Environment
Human Values, Environment Protection Act-1986 i
Activity _ |
Report of syllabus completion | Syllabus completion
toHead /Principal | reportsubmitted |
' Workshop on Voter Literacy | Conduct the Voter
| Literacy Workshop B

| Departmental_ Mee—ting-IV

| Students Research Project "'f'fvaluating the students
 (B.AT.Y) 7 | research project
Feedback collected & analyzed |

| Works of internal academic
audit of the department

| Report of syllabus completion
to Head /Principal

| Works of next year planning

' 1% Week for April | Term end Examination

2024

26-04-2024
to
14-06-2024

Summer Vacation

Principal
Adv.B.D.Hambarde Mahavidyalaya
Ashti, Tal. Ashti, Dist Beed



Ashti Taluka Shikshan Parasarak Mandal’s (

Adv. B. D. Hambaerde Mahavidyalaya Ask

Tal. Ashti Dist- Beed
Academic Calendar 2023-2024

Department of Commerce

1. University Dates of Commencement and Conclusion of Terms:

r FirstTerm | Preparation/ |  Second Term Preparation/ |
Commencement Arrangement Break ] Commencement Arrangement Break
| e & I : ' Siel
| 06/11/2023 28/11/2023 03/05/2024 f
‘ 15/06/2023
, to to to |
‘ to , ,
| 04/11/2023 27/11/2023 | 25/03/2023 14/06/2024 ‘
L CCE T | e T & _,_| =i = - — e == {
| Public Holidays
Sr. Holiday Date . I’
No. | B .

1 Bakari Eid 29/06/2023

2 Moharam 29/07/2023

3 Independence Day 15/08/2023

4 University Foundation day 23/08/2023

5 Marathwada Mukti Sangram Din 17/09/2023

6 Ganesh Chaturthi 19/09/2023

7 Eid — A- Milad 28/9/2023

8 Mahatma Gandhi Birth Anniversary 02/10/2023 g

9 Dasara 14/11/2023

10 Dipawali 24/11/2023

11 Guru Nanak Birth Anniversary 27/11/2023

12 Christmas 25/12/2023



/35 A
13 University Name Extenéion Day 14/0 1_/(2024, GUAainaLL )4—\
14 Republic Day 26/01 /2{!?_-4\\_
15 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Birth 19/00/2004 25T
Anniversary
16 Maha Shivratri 08/03/2024
17 Dhulivandan $25/03/2024
18 Good Friday 29/03/2024
19 Gudi Padawa 09/04/2024
20 Ramjan eid 11/04/2024
21 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Birth Anniversary 14/04/2024
22 Ramnavami 17/04/2024
23 Maharashtra Day 01/05/2024
TEACHING DAYS
~ Session I -  SessionIl :

Month "~ Days Month | Days

| July 08 Admissions December ! 26

August 25 January i 26
| September 25 February | 22
October 18 March i 24
Winter vacations Examinations
' November Examinations April | Eﬁminaiions

2. Possible Dates for University Examination:

First Term End Examination

Second Term End Examination

13/10/2023 26/03/2024
to to
04/11/2023 25/04/2024




Academic Planning for the year 2023-2024

First Term
;l; Dates Event/ Activity Expected outcomes Rel?)ark
1 | 15/06/2023 to Admission Process
20/07/2023
2 | Last Week of Result Analysis - Last year | Result Analyzed
June Exam. ‘ Result submitted to Committee
3 | 1 Last Week of | Department Metting For Currant Academic year
June 2023 planning
4 | 1July2023 Departmental Academic
Planning
5 | 3 July2023 Workload Distribution
6 | 1% Week July Teaching Learning Process | Provide Syllabus of B. Com. F.
Continue Y.S.Y.T.Y. Students
7 | 2™ week of July | Students Indications Information of outcome based
2023 programme education
8 | 2" week of July | Introduce PoS & CoS to all | Graduate outcome
2023 Students
9 | 3" week of July | Identification of slow & Special guidance for Slow &
2023 Advanced learners Advance Learners
10 | Last week of Report of syllabus Syllabus completion report
July 2023 completion to Head submitted
/Principal
11 | 1% week of Bridge Course in & Create awareness among
August 2023 Commerce Faculty B.Com. F.Y students about
basic of Commerce

& Understand the concept

& Provide the current
knowledge.

& Provide them with some
additional study material
along with their curriculum of
Commerce

12 | 2"%3" week of | Community Engagement Financial Awareness to
August Activity Students
13 | 16™ August 2023 | Commerce Association Conduct the co- curriculum
activity
14 | Last week for Report of syllabus Report of syllabus completion

August 2023

completion to Head
/Principal




15 | 1% Week of Cross cutting related Arrange guest lecture B
September 2023 \
P programme \&\
16 | 2" week of Arrange one day Financial Literacy N
September 2023 Workshop
17 | 3™ week of ICT Related teaching Online based Information
September 2023 | learning
18 | 4™ week of Experiential learning, & Evaluating the
September 2023 | participative learning & performance
ﬁdﬁegl ISOI"mg & Guiding them to prepare
ethodology for the content in case of
need
19 | 4™ week of MOOC & SWAYAM UGC sponsored
September 2023 | Courses started
20 | 4" week of Report of syllabus Syllabus completion report
September 2023 | completion to Head submitted
/Principal
21 | 2™ week for Changed weightages &
October 2023 Students Seminar increased depth of the subject
22 | 2" week for Group Discussion Current knowledge of Subject
October 2023
23 | 3" week for Group Discussion Awareness about current
October 2023 knowledge
24 | Last week for Extension Activity All Commerce Faculty
October 2023 Conduct internal test & Students
Tutorials (AS per
Institution Time table
25 | Last week for Report of syllabus Sylla_bus completion report
QOctober 2023 completion to Head submitted
/Principal
25 | 13-10-2023 to Term End Examination
04-11-2023
26 | 06-11-2023 to Winter Vacation
27-11-2023

&=
Head
Department of Commerce
Adv.B.D.Hambarde Mahavidyalaya

Ashti, Tal Ashti, Dist Beed

Pri%{/\n"’%rd

Adv.B.D) Hamb: tshavidyalaya
Adingy Ll Astit, wist, Beed




Academic Planning for the year 2023-2024

Second Term

}(__..
.r‘ 5 -
[y

L
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0 Bing W

¢

Ay il
[ o 9

;‘; Dates Event/ Activity Expected outcomes Remark
1 Last Week for Teaching Learning Process | Provide Notes of B.
November 2023 Continue Com.F.Y.S. Y. T.
Y. Students
2 1* Week for Mapping PoS & CoS to Awareness about
December 2023 all Students Indian Constitution
3 1 December to 31 Certificate Course on Social | Provide the knowledge or
December 2023 Business ethics of Business ethics
3 | 2" week for Department Meeting planning of second
December 2023 Result Analyzed term
4 |3 week for Career counseling
December 2023 Programme
] 4™ week for Guest Lecturer for All Current knowledge
December 2023 Department Students on of Subject
Currant Issues
6 | 4" week for Conduct the National
December 2023 Seminar
7 | 4™ week for Submit Report of syllabus
December 2023 completion to Head
/Principal
8 1™ January to 31 Certificate course in & Create awareness
January 2024 Commerce on Investment among students
Advisor about basic of
Commerce

& Understand the

~concept.

& Provide the
current
knowledge.

9 | 2" Week for January | Seminar, Group
2024 Discussion for all Student

10 | 2" Week for January | Industrial Visit/ Study
2024 Tour

11 | 4" Week for January | Submit Report of syllabus
2024 completion to Head




/Principal
Committee Report
12 | 1% Week for February Crosscutting Issues-
2024 Professional Ethics,
Gender, Human Values,
Environment Activity
13 | Last Week for Report of syllabus syllabus completion
February 2024 completion to Head report submitted
/Principal
14 | 1% Week for March | Conducting
2024 Entrepreneurship
Workshop
15 | 2" Week For March | Conduct internal test &
2024 Tutorials (AS per
Institution Time table)
16 - | 2" Week For March | Practical Work For IT Evaluating the
2024 Students performance
Guiding them to
prepare for the
content in case of
_ need
17 | 2" Week for March | Feedback collected &
2024 analyzed
18 | 2" Week for March | Departmental internal
2024 Academic Audit
19 | 3™ Week for March | Report of syllabus
2024 completion to Head
/Principal
20 26-03-2024 Term end Examination
to
25-04-2024
21 26-04-2024 Summer Vacation
to
14-06-2024
o
ad ol
Departmenteof Commerce Pl'lllt‘lpal )
Adv.B.D.Hambarde Mahavidyalaya Adv.B.D.Hambarde Mahavidyalaya

Ashti, Tal. Ashti, Dist Beed

Ashti, Tal. Asht, Dist. Beed




Ashti Taluka Shikshan Parasarak Mandal’s c—-mwz..-il-"'f

Tal- Ashti, Dist- Beed

Academic Calendar 2023-2024

Department of Hindi

_ University Dates of Commencement and Conclusion of Terms:

Adv. B. D. Hambarde Mahavidyalaya, Ashti

Preparation / Second Term Preparation /
First Term Arrangement Break Arrangement Break
15/06/2023 06/11/2023 to 28/11/2023 to 13/05/2024 to
to 27/11/2023 25/03/2023 14/06/2024
04/11/2023 :
Holidays for Affiliated Colleges:
First Term Dates Second Term Dates
Bakari Eid 29 June 2023 Chrismas 25 December 2023
Thursday Monday
Moharram 29 July 2023 University 14th March 2024
Naamvistar Day Sunday
Independent Day 15 August 2023 Republic Day 26" Jan 2024
Tuesday Friday
University 23 August 2023 , Chatrapati Shivaji 19 February 2024
Foundation Day Wednesday ) Maharaj Jayanti Monday
Marathwada Mukti 17" September 2023 | Maha Shivratri 08 March 2024
Sangram Sunday
Eid-E-Milad 28/9/2023 Thursday | Dhulivandan 25 March 2024
Mahatma Gandhi 02 October 2023 Good Friday 29 March 2024
Birth Anniversary Monday '
Dashera 14" November 2023 | Gudhi Padwa 09 April 2024
Tuesday
Laxmi Pujan 24" November 2023 | Dr. Babasaheb 14 April 2024
(Dipawali) Friday Ambedkar Birth
Anniversary
Guru Nanak Jayanti | 27 November 2023 Ram Navami 17 April 2024
Maharashtra Day 01May 2024
Number of Weeks for Teaching:
15 Weeks Second Term 15 eeks

g First Term

Probable Dates for University Examination:




First Term End Examination

Second Term End Examination

| 13/10/2023 to 26/03/2024 to
.1 04/11/2023 25/04/2024
Academic Planning for the year 2023-2024
Department of Hindi
First Term
St Dates Event/ Activity Expected
- ' outcomes Remark
N
0
1 15/06/2023 TO 20/07/2023 | 2023-24 Admission Process
2 | Last Week of June 2023 Result Analyzed- Last Year | Result Analyzed
Exam Result  Submitted
to Committee
3. | 1" week of July 2023 Department Meeting (U.G & | For Currant
P.G) Academic year
' planning
4 | 1" week of July 2023 Departmental Academic
) Planning
5 | I1™ week of July 2023 Workload Distribution
6 | 111 ™ week of July 2023 Teaching Learning Process | Provide B.A -
Continue LILII & M.A
Syllabus & Notes
of Hindi, for
department
Students & New
Books Demand to
Library
7 | I ™ week of July 2023 Students Induction Program Information of
Outcome Based
; Education
8 | Last week of July 23 Teaching  Learning Process | Syllabus
Continue & Report of Syllabus | Completion Report
Completion to Head/Principal | Submitted
9 | 1" week of August 2023 Authors Birth Anniversary & | Graduate/Post
Introduce Pos & Cos to U.G - | Graduate Outcome
P.G
10 | 2" Week August 2023 Identification of Slow &
Advanced learners Mainstream
11 | III rd Week of August 2023 Teaching Learning Process

Continue




12 | IV th Week of August 2023 | Teaching-Learning  Process | Syllabus
Continue & Report of Syllabus | Completion Report
Completion to Head/Principal | Submitted
13 |I st Week of September | FY.B.A Bridge Course in |<* create
2023 Hindi awareness
among B.A.
F.Y students
about basic
Hindi

% Understand
the concept.

% provide them
with some
additional
study material
along with
their
curriculum of

) Hindi
14 | II"° Week of September | Celebration of Hindi Day Call for
2023 Participation
Under MoU
College Students
15 | III rd Week of September | Value-added/Add- Create
2023 on/Certificate Course in Hindi | Communication

Skill, Grammar/

Understudy role in

Society

16 | IV th Week of September | Report of syllabus completion | syllabus
2023 to Head /Principal completion report
. submitted
17 | Ist Week of October 2023 | Guest lectures on Hindi | Understand the
Literature ' Literature
18 | II nd Week of October 2023 | Seminar & Group Discussion | Assess Students
. Knowledge
19 | Il nd Week of October 2023 | 1)Crosscutting related issue | Increased depth of
2)Conduct test/tutorials (As | Subject
per Institute Time-table Knowledge
17 | 13 October 2023  To | University Term End | Evaluating the
04 November 2023 Examination Performance ,

Guiding them to

prepare for the

content in case of
need
18 | 06 November 2023 To 27 | Winter Vacation

November 2023




Academic Planning for the year 2023-2024

Department of Hindi
Second Term
Sr. Dates Event/ Activity Expected Remark
No -' outcomes
1 | I Week of December 2023 | Second Term Begin
2 | I" Week of December 2023 | Introduce PoS & CoS to all
’ Students
3 | II" week of Deceniber 2023 Department Meeting .. | For curriculum
planning of second
term
4 | III™ week of December Teaching Learning Process Provide Notes of 1
2023 Continue Hindi to U.G &
P.G Students
5 | Last Week of December MoU Activity
2023
6 | Last month of Day Report of syllabus completion Syllabus
December 2023 to Head /Principal completion report
. ; submitted
7 | I Week of January 2024 First term Examination Result
Analysis
8 | II"™ Week of January 2024 | Guest lectures on Syllabus Functional MoU
9 | II" Week of January 2024 | Cultural Activity ]
10 | IV" Week of January2024 | Graduation Ceremony
11 | Last month of Day January | Report of syllabus completion | Syllabus
2024 to Head /Principal completion report
submitted

12 | I Week of February 24

Departmental Meeting

13 | 11" Week of February 24

Project Work For BA. T.Y Evaluating the
Students performance ,
Guiding them to
prepare for the
content in case of
need

14 | TII'" Week of February 2024

Crosscutting Issues-
Professional Ethics, Gender,
Human Values, Environment
Activity

15

Last Week of February
2024

Guest Lecturer for All
Department Students on Issue
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16 | Last month of Day February | Report of syllabus com'pletion Syllabus |
2024 to Head /Principal completion report
submitted
17 | I* Week of March 2024 Teaching-Learning Process
Continue
17 | II" Week of March 2024 | Conduct Internal Evaluating the
Test/Tutorials ( As per performance
Institute Time-table)
18 | III Week of March 2024 Feedback Collected &
Analyzed
19 | III Week of March 2024 Report of syllabus completion | Syllabus
to Head /Principal completion report
submitted
20 | 26 March 2024 To 25 April | University Term End
2024 Examination ’
21 |26 April 2024 To 14 June Paper Assesnent Work &
2024 Summer Vacation

==31)

ambarde Mahavidyu
Tal Ashri, DisL Berd
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Department of English
Academic Calendar 2023-2024

l ot 1579
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1. University Dates of Commencement and Conclusion of Terms:

Teaching Term End Exam Teaching Term End Exam
First Term Second Term
15/06/2023 13/10/2023 to 28/11/2023 to 26/03/2024 to
t012/10/2023 04/11/2023 25/03/2024 25/04/2024
. Holidays as per university calendar:
First Term Day & Date Second Term Dates
Gandhi Jayanti Saturday, 02"%October 2021 | Mahashivratri Tuesday, 1%*March
2022
Dussehra Friday, 15" October 2021 | Holi Friday, 18™ March
2022
Eid-E-Milad Tuesday, 19" October 2021 | Gudhipadwa Saturday, 2" April
2022
GurunanakJayanti | Friday, 19" November AmbedkarJayanti | Thursday, 14™ April
2021 2022
Christmas 25% November 2021 Good Friday Friday, 15™ April 2022
Saturday
Republic Day Wednesday, 26™ January RamzanEid Tuesday, 03"May
2022 2022
. Number of Weeks for Teaching:
First Term Second Term
18 Weeks 17 weeks

. Probable Dates for University Examination:

First Term End Examination

Second Term End Examination

08/02/2022 to 28/02/2022

01/06/2022 to 20/06/2022

n
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First Term

Sr. Dates Event/ Activity Expected tiﬁ?i:‘i)‘ﬁ%cs
No
1 June-July 2023 Admission Process Admission
2 Last Week of July 2023 Result Analysis Quality Mandate
3 15t week of July2023 Department Meeting Academic planning
4 1%t week of July 2023 Departmental Academic Perspective plan
Planning
5 1% week of July 2023 Workload Distribution Decentralization
6 15/06/2023 to 12/10/2023 Teaching Learning Continues Syllabus completion
7 | 2™ week of August 2023 Identification of Slow & To bring slow learners in
Advanced learners - the mainstream and provide
extra coaching to advance
learners
8 | 2" week of August 2023 Mega Alumni Meet Golden Jubilee Celebration
9 | 2™ Week ofAugust 2023 Students of the department to Students representation in
_ associate with programs of student council
student council
10 | 18" August 2023 Elocution Competition Student participation
11 | 4™ Week of August 2023 Graduation Ceremony University program
12 | 3" week of September 2023 | F.Y.B.A Bridge Course in - | Awareness among FYBA
English students about basic
English
13 | Last week of September 2023 | Teaching Learning Continues Syllabus completion
14 | Last day of September2023 Report of syllabus completion to | Syllabus completion report
Head/Principal
15 | 11" November 2023 Blood Donation Camp Common Social
Responsibility
16 | 6" 27" November 2023 Winter Vacation S{gmester Break
\DoP
. - | A &
principal

adv.B.D.Hambarde Mahavidya)laya
Ashti, Tal Ashti, Dist Beed




Academic Planning for the ye
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Second Term

Sr. Dates Event/ Activity
No
1 15t week ofDecember2023 | Introduce POs & COs to all | POs & Cos
Students
2 | 2" week ofDecembetr2023 | Department Meeting Curriculum planning
3 27 week ofDecember2023 | Teaching Learning Continues | Regular teaching
4 3™ week ofDecember2023 | Career counseling Program Career Options
5 Last week of Certificate Course in Extra Coaching to Advance
December2023 Phonetics Learners
6 Last day of December2023 | Report of syllabus Syllabus completion report
completion to Head/Principal
7 1%t week ofJanuary 2024 Competitive Examination Student orientation
Guidance Program
8 2" week of January 2024 | First term Examination Quality mandate
Result Analysis
9 2" week ofJanuary 2024 In Class Seminar Student participation
10 | 12"January 2024 Elocution Competition Student participation
11 | Last day ofJanuary 2024 Report of syllabus Syllabus completion reports
completion to Head/Principal
12 | 3"week ofFebruary 2024 Project work (TYBA) Project assignment
13 | 3™ week of February 2024 | Crosscutting Issues in Crosscutting Issues identified
Curriculum: Professional
Ethics, Gender, Human
f Values, Environment
14 | Last day of February 2024 | Report of syllabus Syllabus completion reports
completion to Head/Principal
15 | I®*week of March 2024 Organization of Guest Functional MoU
Lecturer
16 | 26/03/2024 to 25/04/2024 | University exams University exams
17 | 23" April 2024 Online Tribute to William
InternationalC olﬁ‘erenci :,_1;.{,\’ el Shakespeare
primcipal
Adv.B.D.Hambarde M ahavidyaiay:

Aehii Tal Ashti. Dist Beed




Ashti Taluka Shikshan Parasarak Mandal’s

Adv. B. D. Hambarde Mahavidyalaya Ashti
Tal. Ashti Dist- Beed
Academic Calendar 2023-2024

Department of Botany

1. University Dates of Commencement and Conclusion of Terms:

Preparation / Second Term Preparation /
First Term Arrangemer t Break Commencement Arrangement Break
Commencement
15/06/2023 06/11/2023 to 28/11/2023 to 03/05/2024 to
to -~ 27/11/2023 25/03/2023 14/06/2024
04/11/2023
Public Holidays

E 3 \

== ;.?E—i“}.'ﬂ_ =

29/06/2023
15/08/2022
23/08/2022
17/09/2022
28/9/2022
02/10/2022
14/11/2023

|

10

19/02/2024

—]
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b

Principal
Adv.B.D.Hambarde Mahavidyalaya
Ashti, Tal Ashti, Dist Beed



15
16
17
18

20

Dhulivandan
Gudi Padawa
Good Friday

D Babasaheb ATt Bt

Anniversary

Maharashtra Day

= el 14/04/2023

01/05/2023

TEACHING DAYS

Session
1

__Session I1

Month Days Month Days
July Admissio Decembe 26
ns r
08
August 25 January 26
September 25 Februar 22
y
October 18 March 16
Winter Examinatio
vacations ns
November Examinations April Examinations

2. Possible Dates for University Examination:

~ First Term End Examination

13/10/2023 to
04/11/2023

Second Term End Examination
26/03/2024 to
25/04/2024



Academic Planning for the year 2023-2024

First Term
Sr. | Dates Event/ Activity Expected Remark ()
No outcomes
1 June Admission Process
15/06/2023 to
20/07/2023
2 Last Week of Result Analysis - Last | Result Analyzed
June year Exam. Result submitted
to Committee
3 1 Last Week of | Department Meeting | For Current
July 2023 Academic year
planning
4 1 July 2023 Departmental
Academic Planning
5 3 July 2023 Workload Distribution | Theory &
Practical
15t Week July Teaching Learning Provide Notes to
Process Continue SYand T.Y
Students
2 week of July | Botanical Garden Information of
2023 information various Medicinal
plant
6 2nd week of July | Introduce PoS & CoS Graduate outcome
2023 to all Students
7 | 3" week of July | Identification of slow | Special guidance
2023 & Advanced learners | for Slow &
Advance Learners
8 Last week of Arrange the Activity

July 2023

of Code of conduct for
student




Last week of
July 2023

Report of syllabus
completion to Head
/Principal

syllabus
completion report
submitted

10

1%t week of
August 2021

Value added /Add-on

/Certificate course in
Botany

1. create
awareness
among
students
about basic
Botany

2. Understand
the concept.

3. Provide the
current
knowledge.

4. provide them
with some
additional
study material
along with
their
curriculum of
Botany

11

27 week of
August

MoU Activity or Guest
lectures on Plant
disease with
collaboration Bhagwan
Mahavidyalaya Ashti

Functional MoU/
Collaborative
Activity is done

12

2nd week of
August

Group Discussion

Current
knowledge of
Subject

13

314 Week of
August

Student Seminars

Encouragement of
students

14

374 Week of
August

Farmer Visits

< Understand the
types of plant
disease

+» Creating a
bridge between
Student and
Department.




15 | Last week for 1. Departmental Minutes / Agenda
August 2023 Meeting & Report of
2. Report of meeting
syllabus
completion to
Head /Principal
16 | 1 Week of Provide notes B.Sc. Student
September 2023
17 | 2™ week of Cross cutting related
September 2023 | programme (Guest
Lecture)
18 | 3 week of
September 2023
19 | 4" week of
September 2023
20 | 4™ week of ICT Related teaching | Online based
September 2023 | learning Information
4% week of 1.Department Meeting | syllabus
September 2023 | 2.Report of syllabus S T o
completion to Head P P
/Principal submitted
21 | 1* week for Student Seminar Current
October 2023 knowledge of
subject
22 | 2™ week for Group Discussion Knowledge of life
October 2023 scichee
23 | 3™ week for
October 2023
24 | 3" week for 1. ICT lecture
October 2023 2. Collaboration
/Linkages
Activity
25 | 37 week for Poster Awareness about
October 2023 presentation current knowledge

Feedback




Collection &

Analysis "~
26 | Last week for . Extension Activity | Study of —
October 2023 2. Conduct internal -
test & Tutorials | medicinal plant
(AS per Institution
Time table
27 | Last week for Report of 1. Minutes of
October 2023 syllabus Meeting & Report
completion to 2. syllabus
Head /Principal | completion report
submitted
28 | Last week for ICT Related teaching | Online based
October 2023 learning Information
29 |13-10-2023to | Term End
04-11-2023 Examination
30 | 06-11-2023 to Winter Vacation

27-11-2023




"Sr.
'No

Academic Planning for the year 2023-2024

Second Term

' Dates

Last Week for
November 2023

1%t Week for
December 2023
2" week for
December 2023

31 week for

' December 2023

4t week for
December 2023

| 4% week for

December 2023

1%t Week for

January 2024

| 27 Week for

January 2024

¥ Week for

January 2024

37 Week for

January 2024
4% Week for
January 2024

 Event/ Activity | Expected | Remark
_ | outcomes
Plantation On occasion of

President in our
sanstha

 Mapping PoS & CoS | |
' to all Students | |

| For curriculum
planning of
second term

1. Department
Meeting
2. Result Analyzed
Result submitted to
| Committee
|

' Guest Lecturer for All
Department Students |
on Botany |
' Submit Report of |

' syllabus completion to |
| Head /Principal

1. MoU Activity
' 2. Seminar, Group
Discussion for
. allStudent | _ | |
Industrial Visit/ Study |
Tour

1. Submit Report
of syllabus
completion to
Head /Principal



11 | 1% Week for Collaboration ' ( “Estrarsl |®
- February 2024 /Linkages Activity f
12 | 2™ Week for

February 2024 | |
13 3" Week for Cultural Activity ‘ _
_ |February 2024 | |
14 | 3™ Week for Sport Activity

February 2024
15 | Last Week for Crosscutting Issues-
' February 2024 Professional Ethics, |
' Gender, Human
Values, Environment |

L Adiviy L
16 | Last Week for ICT Related teaching | Online based
. |February 2024 | learning _ | Information '
17 | Last Week for ' Report of syllabus ' syllabus |
' February 2024 ' completion to Head i completion report |
| | /Principal |submitted |
18 | 1 Week for |
' March 2024 _ | '
19 ond Week For . 1. Departmental | |
March 2024 Meeting | |
2. Conduct internal
test & Tutorials
(AS per Institution
| _ Time table) _ |
20 | 2" Week For University Practical |
' March 2024 ' Exam
21 | 2 Week for ' Feedback collected &
March 2024 | analyzed
122 | 27 Week for 1. Departmental
March 2024 internal
Academic Audit |
2. Departmental
Meeting for
Next Academic
year plan _
23 | 37 Week for ' Report of syllabus syllabus

March 2024 completion to Head completion |



f /Principal report
} - - - submitted
24 26-03-2024 to Term end Examination
| 25-04-2024 |
!
26-04-2024 to Summer Vacation

’25

| 14-06-2024

Principal
Adv.B.D.Hambarde Mahavidyalav=
Ashti, Tal. Ashti, Dist Beed



